County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 21-00047, Version: 1

HEARING - Consider appointments to the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees Retirement System, as follows: (EST TIME: 15 MIN.)

- a) Reappoint Ted Sten to serve on the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees Retirement System, to a three-year term ending December 31, 2023; and
- b) Reappoint Trent Benedetti to serve on the Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees Retirement System to a three-year term ending December 31, 2023.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE